Kittitas County Solid Waste Programs

925 Industrial Way, Ellensburg, WA 98926
Telephone: (509) 962-7542
Fax: (509) 962-7087

November 17, 2009

Belsaas & Smith
P.O. Box 926
Ellensburg, WA 98926

RE: Change Order 4

At this time Kittitas County Solid Waste would like to add the following changes to the Compost
facility project.

Description :

Change Install 168 feet of additional fencing 4,494 .45

Change Import screened material for pond liner 2,794.50

Change Increase size of drain line from Catch basin to Lift station 655.78

Change Import additional recycled concrete for dewatering 716.39

Change Add Electrician Labor to install Cords for Grinder 1,986.49
Subtotal Change 4 10,647.61
Change Order 3 <51,733.77>
Change Order 2 146,800.00
Change order 1 ($4,227.00)
Original Contract $796.500.00

Adjust contract amount $897,986.84

| have enclosed four copies of this change please sign and return three copies.

Approval Kittitas County Board of Commissioners Belsaas and Smith Construction Inc.
BY, _#Z, W BY:___ =

Name:_/ Ldin (M AMKD V[lﬁﬁ\_. Name:_ Bwnspend A etopa )

Tme BICC AUk TITLE:__ Seenerpr

paTE. LI (1T / 049 DATE:_ /2] 19leq




